## 502653055 01/27/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2699664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JAMES AIKEN	01/22/2014
LEI YANG	01/24/2014
JEFFREY ALLEN STEINFELDT	01/24/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMCORE SOLAR POWER
Street Address:	10420 RESEARCH ROAD, S. E.
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87123

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480534

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 505-332-5000

Email: Daniel\_McGlynn@emcore.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DANIEL MCGLYNN / EMCORE CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 10420 RESEARCH ROAD SE

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87123-3345

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL L CROCKETT	
Signature:	/Rachel L. Crockett/	
Date:	01/27/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502653055 REEL: 032055 FRAME: 0179

Docket 2050

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration,

Daniel James Aiken, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Puesta Del Sol Cedar Crest, NM 87008

Lei Yang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7504 Desert Eagle NE.
Albuquerque, NM 87113

Jeff Steinfeldt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7537 MacKenzie Drive NE Rio Rancho NM, 87144

hereby assigns to Emcore Solar Power, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the SOLAR CELL which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_/ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Daniel James Aiken, Lei Yang and Jeffrey Allen Steinfeldt had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request that any attorney associated with United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) Customer No. 41170 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

1 22 2514	ISCAM
Date '	Daniel James Aiken
1/24/2014	Garage -
Date	Lei Yang /
1/24/2014	Why Alla MA
Date	Jeffrey Allen Steinfeldt

PATENT REEL: 032055 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 01/27/2014